

J
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in WP No. 2435/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAI VIR SINGH RATHI (ACP)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20th June, 2011,
before a Bench to which Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S.
Chauhan is not a member.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master