

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in WP No.2435/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAI VIR SINGH RATHI(ACP) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY.,MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on Monday, the 9th July, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master