

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16006/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in WP No.2435/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAI VIR SINGH RATHI(ACP)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY.,MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 prays  
for and is granted one week time to file proof of deposit  
of cost of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee. She also undertakes to serve a copy of the  
counter affidavit on learned counsel for the petitioner  
today itself.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER