

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in WP No.2435/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAI VIR SINGH RATHI(ACP)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY.,MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th week of August, 2013 i.e. August 22, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|