

\
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in WP No.2435/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAI VIR SINGH RATHI(ACP)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY.,MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv. for
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

If the petitioner does not join his posting at the place he
has been transferred, it will be open to the Government to proceed
against him in accordance with law.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|